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CHAPTER 315 If you do not sggdext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 767, A.] [Published July 7, 1955.
CHAPTER 315

AN ACT to amend 103.67 (2) and 103.71 (2) of the statutes, relating to
minimum age for golf caddies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 103.67 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.67 (2) No minor under 14 years of age shall be employed, or
permitted to work in any gainful occupation at any time; except that
minors under 14 may be employed in agricultural pursuits as provided
in s. 103.77, * * * minors from 12 to 14 may be employed during school
vacations as provided in sub. (3) and in public exhibitions as provided
in s. 103.78, * * * Dboys of 13 may be employed in street trades and boys
of 12 may be employed in house-to-house street trades, as provided in ss.
103.21 to 103.31, and boys 12 or over may be employed as caddies on golf
courses if they use caddy corts.

SECTION 2. 103.71 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.71 (2) No permit shall be issued authorizing the:employment of
any minor under 14 years at any time; except boys 13 years of age in
street trades, * * * boys 12 years of age in house-to-house street trades,
as provided in ss. 103.21 to 103.31, and boys 12 years of age or over
employed as caddies on golf courses.

Approved June 22, 1955,
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